DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2020-946941

RPTT:\$3841.50 Rec:\$40.00 \$3,881.50 Pgs=3

06/01/2020 02:42 PM

SIGNATURE TITLE - ZEPHYR COVE
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1318-03-111-053

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: SIGNATURE TITLE COMPANY LLC 212 ELKS POINT ROAD, SUITE 445, PO BOX 10297 ZEPHYR COVE, NV 89448

MAIL RECORDABLE DOCS AND Tax Statements to: Chase P and Shavawn Marie Forester 10122 Vista Ave Truckee, CA 96161

ESCROW NO: 11000920-JML

RPTT\$ 3,841.50

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITHESSETH: That Richard Rivera trustee of the Richard Rivera Survivor Trust dated 1-12-2012

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell, and Convey to:

Chase Pennington Forester and Shavawn Marie Forester, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship

all that real property situated in the City of Zephyr Cove, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT A ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Richard Rivera to Trust dated 1-12 Richard Rivera,	X Tavi			
STATE OF NE		} ss:		
This instrum		before me on NA	y 20,2020	
Notary Public		(seal)	No.	AUSTIN MICHEAL BUYAK tary Public, State of Nevada ppointment No. 18-3338-5 y Appt. Expires Sep 6, 2022

EXHIBIT A

Legal Description

Parcel 1

Lot 120, as shown on the map of SKYLAND SUBDIVISION MAP UNIT NO. 2, filed for record in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on July 22, 1959 as File No. 14668.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM all that portion of Lot 120 Skyland Subdivision No. 2, recorded July 22, 1959, file No. 14668 more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Northeast corner of Lot 120; thence along the Easterly line of said Lot 120 South 08°28'32" West 2.50 feet; thence North 88°04'23" West 46.07 feet to a point on the North line of Lot 120; thence along said North line North 88°51'35" East 46.42 feet to the Point of Beginning

Parcel 2

All that portion of Lot 121, SKYLAND SUBDIVISION NO. 2, recorded July 22,1959, File No. 14668 more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Southwest corner of Lot 121; thence Northwesterly along the Westerly line of said Lot 121 along a curve concave to the west with a radius as 125 feet; thence South 88°04'23" East 46.69 feet to a point of the South line of said Lot 121; thence along said South line South 88°51'35" West 46.71 feet to the Point of Beginning

Parcel 3

Together with a non exclusive right of way for access to the waters of Lake Tahoe, and for beach and recreational purposes as set forth in deed recorded February 5, 1960 in Book 1 of Official Records at Page 268, File No. 15573.

NRS: Legal Description was previously recorded on March 24, 1993 in Book 393 of Official Records, Douglas County, State of Nevada at Page 4651 as Document No. 302706.

APN: 1318-03-111-053

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

 Assessor Parcel Nu 	mber(s)	
a. 1318-03-111-053		
		distribution of the state of th
		GSB000056A-h019-40-www.mcyryngno
-00/9000 (100/100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (1	## 1966 PM A TO TO TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP	0000000000-00-000000000000000000000000
2. Type of Property:		\ \
a. U Vacant Land	b. x Single Fan	n Ros
c. Condo/Twnhse	d. D 2-4 Plex	TOTAL COLL ONLY
e. D Apt. Bldg	f. D Comm'i/in	
g. Agricultural	h. 🗆 Mobile Ho	d'I Date of Recording:
i. Other		11000
3. a. Total Value/Sales Pr	^ -va-ra-ra-al-al-an-ra-rap-galar-professionarian annian annian annian annian annian annian annian annian anni	Andrea year (1986) and a
		\$ 985,000.00
c. Transfer Tax Value	closure Only (value of pr	
		\$ 985,000.00
	C	\$ \$3,841.50
4. <u>If Exemption Claims</u>	The state of the s	
	xemption, per NRS 375.0	90, Section
b. Explain Reasor	for Exemption:	
Sec. systyma nedegoslika		
Partial Interest: Perc	centage being transferred	l: %
The undersigned declares ar	nd acknowledges, under	penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS
oro, i to, mai ute informazion :	provided is correct to the	Dest of their information and helief, and can be supported.
by uccumentation if called up hat disallowance of any claim	on to substantiate the ini	formation provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree
of 10% of the tax due plus in	terest at 1% per month	letermination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seiler shall be
ointly and severally liable ler	any additional amount or	wed.
. السال	Enera Trustee	Capacity Grantor
"Manager The Vol. 1	The state of the s	T 1
Signature B732B3780E0		Capacity Grantee Agent
SELLER (GRANTOR)	INFORMATION	PHYED (CDANTEE) (NEODMATION
(REQUIR		BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)
Print Name: Richard Rivera		Print Name: Chase Pennington Forester and
Rivera Survivor Trust dated 1-12-2012		Shavawn Marie Forester
Address: 1650 Sorrento Pla		Address: 10122 Vista Ave
City: Livermoore	anter dentitation of polymoid to medication and gradient to design of specific	Civ: Truckee
State: CA Zip: 94550	THE WASTERNAME.	State € / Stp: 96/6/
	2-10-4-4-5 1-21-	. Nogogia (1990) 1990 1990 1990 1990 1990 1990 1990
COMPANY/PERS	SON REQUESTING REC	CORDING (Required if not Seller or Buyer)
Print Name: Signature Title (Escrow No.: 11000920-110-JML
Address: 212 Elks Point Ros		(297)
City, State, Zip: Zephyr Cove	Sec. 10 Block to the second of the second se	Programme Progra
AS A PUBLIC	C RECORD THIS FORM	MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED